

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

Group	Attributable to owners of the parent		Distributable		Total equity attributable to owners of the parent RM'000	Non-controlling interests RM'000	Total equity RM'000
	Share capital (Note 29) RM'000	Foreign currency translation reserve (Note 30) RM'000	Revaluation reserve RM'000	Accumulated losses RM'000			
At 1 January 2023	117,751	(893)	-	(29,090)	87,768	9,063	96,831
Total comprehensive income	-	(311)	50,236	7,160	57,085	8	57,093
Dividend paid to minority interest	-	-	-	-	-	(400)	(400)
At 31 December 2023	117,751	(1,204)	50,236	(21,930)	144,853	8,671	153,524
At 1 January 2022	117,751	(1,239)	-	(19,221)	97,291	8,883	106,174
Total comprehensive loss	-	346	-	(9,869)	(9,523)	(170)	(9,693)
Accretion of non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	350	350
At 31 December 2022	117,751	(893)	-	(29,090)	87,768	9,063	96,831

The accompanying accounting policies and explanatory information form an integral part of the financial statements.

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

	← Non-distributable →		Distributable	Total equity RM'000
	Share capital (Note 29) RM'000	Revaluation reserve RM'000	Accumulated losses RM'000	
Company				
At 1 January 2023	117,751	-	(32,950)	84,801
Total comprehensive income	-	50,236	10,783	61,019
At 31 December 2023	117,751	50,236	(22,167)	145,820
At 1 January 2022	117,751	-	(25,373)	92,378
Total comprehensive loss	-	-	(7,577)	(7,577)
At 31 December 2022	117,751	-	(32,950)	84,801

The accompany accounting policies and explanatory information form an integral part of the financial statements.